

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092 Website: http://dsssb.delhi.gov.in

No. F.4 (100)/2012/P&P/NES/DSSSB/ ろもタン-タイ

Date: 03 01 2020

Notice

The Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB) had notified a New Examination Scheme vide notification No. F.4(100)/2012/P&P/NES/DSSSB/44-54 dated 14/02/2013 for recruitment to various posts to be made by the Board. The Scheme had been made applicable w.e.f. 01/01/2013.

The examination scheme prescribed by DSSSB vide said notification for the post of Special Education Teachers has been reviewed from time to time by the Board.

Further, as per the approval of Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi, Dte of Education vide their order No. F.39/DDE(IEB)/And. Cell/2019/CD No. 043567185/8583-8601 dated 03/10/2019 has changed the nomenclature of the following posts as under:

SI.	Existing Nomenclature	New Nomenclature		
No.				
(i)	Special Education Teacher	Trained Graduate Teacher (Special Education		
(ii)	Special Educator	Teacher)		

The Board has been regularly conducting the exam for the post of Special Education Teacher / Special Educator. However, many unfilled vacancies were returned to the user department due to non-availability of suitably qualified candidates. In view of the large number of vacancies, various Hon'ble courts are monitoring the efforts to fill the un-filled vacancies.

Accordingly, the Board vide resolution No. P&P/2020/02 dated 03/01/2020 has decided that the selection for the above mentioned post and Special Educator of MCDs shall be made through an examination based on MCQ paper of 2 hours duration, comprising of two sections, as mentioned below:-

Parts	Subjects	Questions	Marks
Section- A	MCQs of one mark each as per existing examination scheme.	100	100
Section- B	MCQs of one mark each from the subject concerned including	100	100
	questions on teaching methodology/B.Ed.		

Final merit list will be prepared on the basis of aggregate marks of both the sections A & B.

The aforesaid examination scheme shall be applicable prospectively for the post of Trained Graduate Teacher (Special Education Teacher) to be advertised by the DSSSB in due course.

Dy. Secretary (DSSSB) P&P Branch Date: 030112020

No. F.4 (100)/2012/P&P/NES/DSSSB/ 3092-97

Copy for information to:-

1. P.S. to Chairman, DSSSB.

2. P.S. to Controller of Examination, DSSSB.

3. P.S. / P.A. to Secretary / Jt. Secretary, DSSSB.

4. All Branch in-charges , DSSSB.

5. System Analyst to upload the notice on the website of the Board.

Dy. Secretary (DSSSB) P&P Branch